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The House of Commons 
2.—By-Electlons from the Date of the General Election, June 27,1949, to Feb. 15,1950 

Date of 
Election 

Voters 
on List 

Candi­
dates 

Votes 
Polled 

Name of 
New Member 

Ratio 
of 

Votes 
Polled 

to 
Voters 

Successful 
Candidates 

Province and 
Electoral District 

Date of 
Election 

Voters 
on List 

Candi­
dates 

Votes 
Polled 

Name of 
New Member 

Ratio 
of 

Votes 
Polled 

to 
Voters 

Votes 
Cast 
for 

Ratio 
to 

Total 
Votes 
Polled 

New Brunswick— 
Restigouche-

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24,1949 
Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 

No. 

33,571 

19,919 
17,845 

35,710 
35,933 
41,584 

40,908 

47,759 

No. 

2 

3 
2 

2 
2 
3 

4 

5 

No. 

17,516 

9,340 
11,365 

16,366 
11,113 
12,658 

23,535 

24,871 

P. L. DUBE, 

J. C. NADON 

E. LBDUC 

J. E. LE-

M . MONETTE 

J. M. MAO-

W. M. MOTT 

P C . 

52-18 

46-89 
63-69 

45-83 

30-93 
30-44 

57-53 

52-08 

No. 

10,124 

5,438 
6,033 

9,327 

10,164 
9,389 

9,399 

8,727 

P C 

57-80 

Quebec— 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24,1949 
Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 

No. 

33,571 

19,919 
17,845 

35,710 
35,933 
41,584 

40,908 

47,759 

No. 

2 

3 
2 

2 
2 
3 

4 

5 

No. 

17,516 

9,340 
11,365 

16,366 
11,113 
12,658 

23,535 

24,871 

P. L. DUBE, 

J. C. NADON 

E. LBDUC 

J. E. LE-

M . MONETTE 

J. M. MAO-

W. M. MOTT 

P C . 

52-18 

46-89 
63-69 

45-83 

30-93 
30-44 

57-53 

52-08 

No. 

10,124 

5,438 
6,033 

9,327 

10,164 
9,389 

9,399 

8,727 

58-22 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24,1949 
Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 

No. 

33,571 

19,919 
17,845 

35,710 
35,933 
41,584 

40,908 

47,759 

No. 

2 

3 
2 

2 
2 
3 

4 

5 

No. 

17,516 

9,340 
11,365 

16,366 
11,113 
12,658 

23,535 

24,871 

P. L. DUBE, 

J. C. NADON 

E. LBDUC 

J. E. LE-

M . MONETTE 

J. M. MAO-

W. M. MOTT 

P C . 

52-18 

46-89 
63-69 

45-83 

30-93 
30-44 

57-53 

52-08 

No. 

10,124 

5,438 
6,033 

9,327 

10,164 
9,389 

9,399 

8,727 

53-08 

Island of Montreal and 
lie Jesus— 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24,1949 
Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 

No. 

33,571 

19,919 
17,845 

35,710 
35,933 
41,584 

40,908 

47,759 

No. 

2 

3 
2 

2 
2 
3 

4 

5 

No. 

17,516 

9,340 
11,365 

16,366 
11,113 
12,658 

23,535 

24,871 

P. L. DUBE, 

J. C. NADON 

E. LBDUC 

J. E. LE-

M . MONETTE 

J. M. MAO-

W. M. MOTT 

P C . 

52-18 

46-89 
63-69 

45-83 

30-93 
30-44 

57-53 

52-08 

No. 

10,124 

5,438 
6,033 

9,327 

10,164 
9,389 

9,399 

8,727 

56-99 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24,1949 
Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 

No. 

33,571 

19,919 
17,845 

35,710 
35,933 
41,584 

40,908 

47,759 

No. 

2 

3 
2 

2 
2 
3 

4 

5 

No. 

17,516 

9,340 
11,365 

16,366 
11,113 
12,658 

23,535 

24,871 

P. L. DUBE, 

J. C. NADON 

E. LBDUC 

J. E. LE-

M . MONETTE 

J. M. MAO-

W. M. MOTT 

P C . 

52-18 

46-89 
63-69 

45-83 

30-93 
30-44 

57-53 

52-08 

No. 

10,124 

5,438 
6,033 

9,327 

10,164 
9,389 

9,399 

8,727 

91-46 
74-17 

Ontario-
City of Toronto— 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24,1949 
Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 

No. 

33,571 

19,919 
17,845 

35,710 
35,933 
41,584 

40,908 

47,759 

No. 

2 

3 
2 

2 
2 
3 

4 

5 

No. 

17,516 

9,340 
11,365 

16,366 
11,113 
12,658 

23,535 

24,871 

P. L. DUBE, 

J. C. NADON 

E. LBDUC 

J. E. LE-

M . MONETTE 

J. M. MAO-

W. M. MOTT 

P C . 

52-18 

46-89 
63-69 

45-83 

30-93 
30-44 

57-53 

52-08 

No. 

10,124 

5,438 
6,033 

9,327 

10,164 
9,389 

9,399 

8,727 
British Columbia-

New Westminster.... 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24,1949 
Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 
Oct. 24, 1949 

Oct. 24,1949 

Oct. 24, 1949 

No. 

33,571 

19,919 
17,845 

35,710 
35,933 
41,584 

40,908 

47,759 

No. 

2 

3 
2 

2 
2 
3 

4 

5 

No. 

17,516 

9,340 
11,365 

16,366 
11,113 
12,658 

23,535 

24,871 

P. L. DUBE, 

J. C. NADON 

E. LBDUC 

J. E. LE-

M . MONETTE 

J. M. MAO-

W. M. MOTT 

P C . 

52-18 

46-89 
63-69 

45-83 

30-93 
30-44 

57-53 

52-08 

No. 

10,124 

5,438 
6,033 

9,327 

10,164 
9,389 

9,399 

8,727 

39-94 

35-09 


