## The House of Commons

## 2.—By-Elections from the Date of the General Election, June 27, 1949, to Feb. 15, 1950

						Ratio	Successful Candidates	
Province and Electoral District	Date of Election	Voters on List		Votes Polled	Name of New Member	Votes Polled to Voters	Votes Cast for	Ratio to Total Votes Polled
		No.	No.	No.		p.c.	No.	p.c.
New Brunswick— Restigouche- Madawaska	Oct. 24, 1949	33,571	2	17,516	Р. L. Duв <b>ć</b> .	52 · 18	10,124	57-80
Quebec— Gatineau Kamouraska	Oct. 24, 1949 Oct. 24, 1949	19,919 17,845	3 2	9,340 11,365	J. C. Nadon A. Massé	46·89 63·69	5,438 6,033	58·22 53·08
Island of Montreal and Re Jesus— Jacques-Cartier Laurier Mercier	Oct. 24, 1949 Oct. 24, 1949	35,710 35,933 41,584	2 2 3	16,366 11,113 12,658	E. Leduc J. E. Le- FRANÇOIS M. MONETTE	45.83 30.93 30.44	9,327 10,164 9,389	56·99 91·46 74·17
Ontario— City of Toronto— Greenwood	Oct. 24, 1949	40,908	4	23,535	J. M. MAC- DONNELL	57.53	9,399	39.94
British Columbia— New Westminster	Oct. 24, 1949	47,759	5	24,871	W. M. Мотт	52.08	8,727	35.09

1